506906073 10/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6952897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THEXCHANGE PTE. LTD	09/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4531
Street Address:	C/O SOUTHERN MANGEMENT SERVICES LTD.
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 2510, KENSINGTON HOUSE, 69 DR ROY'S DRIVE
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29776743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300 Fine suiter.com

Correspondent Name: SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VSIP D1759US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. POULSEN
SIGNATURE:	/matthew a poulsen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=20211005_AssignmentFiled_VSIPD1759US00#page1.tif

PATENT 506906073 REEL: 057703 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT OF A DESIGN APPLICATION

WHEREAS	THEXCHANGE PTE. LTD
of	11 Collyer Quay, #14-02, The Arcade, 049317, Singapore

("the Assignor")

is the applicant of

United States Design Patent Application No. 29/776,743 entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DIGITAL CARD"

AND WHEREAS

453i

of

c/o Southern Management Services Ltd.,

P.O. Box 2510, Kensington House, 69 Dr Roy's Drive,

Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands

("the Assignee")

has for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the design application;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assign to the Assignee, the Assignee's successors or assigns the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the design application, including any priority rights available to the Assignor under the International Convention of Paris and all accrued rights to claim relief from third parties in respect of any infringement of the design application which may have occurred before the date of this assignment. The Assignor accepts the aforesaid assignment.

For: 453i

DATE: 28 SEPTEMBER 202

PLACE: Stellenbosch

SIGNED:

For: THEXCHANGE PTE. LTD

Full Name: WERNER COULS COLTZE

Capacity: DIRECTOR

DATE: Z8 September 2021

PLACE: SIGNED:

SIGNED:

8 110 M.A.

Capacity: Founder

VS Ref: D1759US00-QE6MJ/RVN

PATENT REEL: 057703 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 10/05/2021